

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	1134-2	2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/29/20	023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/23/2023				Final action:	10/23/2023	
Enactment date:	10/23/2023				Enactment #:		
Effective date:	10/25/2	2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to consent to the assumption of Contract No. 57146 by Famicos Foundation, for the construction of the Lakeview Place Development located in the Forest Hills neighborhood; and authorizing the Director to enter into an amendment to that contract to change certain terms.						
Sponsors:	Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, CONTRACTS, FAMICOS FOUNDATION						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 1134-2023-Amend K 57146 w Famicos for Lakeview Homes Project, 2. 1134-2023 Executive Summary, 3. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov.3, 2023 Page 141						
Date	Ver. A	ction By			Acti	on	Result
10/23/2023	1 C	Citv Cour	ncil		app	roved	Pass

 10/23/2023
 1
 City Council
 approved
 Pass

 10/2/2023
 1
 City Council
 read and referred to administrative review